Rule 4 34-CVL
Form 4 20

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs

S.95/99

For official use

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04385834
{a) Insert full name of Name of Company
company
(a) 9 GRACE ROAD LIMITED
(b} Insert full name(s) We, (b} Mark Tailby of MT Insolvency, 21 High View Close,

and address(es)

(c) Insert date

Hamilton Business Park, Hamilton, Leicester LE4 9LJ and
Graham Stuart Wolloff of Elwell Watchorn & Saxton LLP
109 Swan Street, Sileby, Leicestershire LE12 7NN

the Liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the
Company’s affairs as at (c) 27 May 2016

G
Signed Date 1/6/16

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(f any)

W

03/06/2016 #3271 T
l COMPANIES HOUSE

3




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
9 Grace Road Limited

on the 27 May 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name ForReN  EnZeeE TTWETLE
Signed %@ﬁ%,

Dated qa.q"\‘ Z_D\ \ o




2 Grace Road Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 May 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Estimated to

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge.

Uncharged assets:
Intangible Asset

Freehold Land & Property
Mctor Vehicles

Fixtures & Fitings

Book Debts

impravements to Property

Cash at Bank

Estimated totai assets available for preferential creditors

Signature m Date a*\{‘é\‘ \& -

Book Value
£

64,657 00 NIL
284,423 00 NIL
7,587 00 4,000 00
18,109 00 NiL

46,075 00
71,291 00 NIL
232,128 41 232,128 41
236,128 41




9 Grace Road Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 May 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferentiai creditors (Carried from Page A) 236,128 41
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
DE Arrears & Hcliday Pay 8,661 02
6,661 02
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 229,467 39
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
229,467 39
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 229 467 39
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 229,467 39
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 229,467 39
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 109,179 74
Employees 2,270 86
DE 41,751 47
Directors 65,431 62
HMRC 13,265 24
231,898 83
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (2,431 44)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (2,431 44)
issued and called up capitai
Ordinary Shareholders 2.000 00
2,000 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (4,431 44)

Signature %f Date Qﬁj@l!b N




o £1 9102 Aew O¢ 606102 19A TOS Sdl z4o | ebed

a.njeubig
000 ONE LMN 'uopuoT] ‘peoy UoIsNg g8z 'Jamo) uoisng 1004 pJE "ININH $31LIN03G g ADUIAJOSU| #01D
Pt S9Z'CL ZZ\| 863N ‘spseamap ‘uojuaqbuo ‘maIn Ned uocjueg NHII €012
61 891 (d. ZSM ‘Ifes|BpA 'sueT usalD swaysAg Jajepn pajesbau) At ]
00 852 N0 0LAD ‘94IYSHIAMEBAA 'UOlEauNN ‘Asjsuy ‘ean apomuoly ‘2bpo esq slojaadsuf Ajajeg felsnpu) LoID
0Z 80t v1ib LAQ ‘A2(PNQ ‘9/6¢ X08 Od '10u0D WpaId {enqiuj 001D
/9 1£8 ASIE €N U9)sayouely 19ang Aent £z 'sneyneg 1239y Buipes) g Bunaxiepy wosdzes) 009D
ce $£c'o VYN8 237 481530187 ‘Buo)sajAy 'aljuar) ssauIsng 9snoH auayles 'Lz oo aleoyyeaH 95804 00490
00 00L rds v31 ‘181seaia ‘peoy ybnosoqubino gye 'swooy [0oyds PO YL SIM3T ¥ SPUEH SpJEmp] ¢030
4R 134 Mge 011V ‘aiyspiojusH ‘pleeH ‘Aepp oynbsopy ‘soeid JuspuL 33 030
¥G 966 dHZ 2138 "aiysyiop 1sep ‘Aaidiyg ‘vopjieg ‘peoy AsjAQ ‘sBuipjing ssaidxg P} s1ojene|] ssaudxg €039
¥l 2¢c8 1a)sa2197 ‘auocisune.g ‘Aaisy adioy] 'esolD) SIE3A Gl 5900V a3 zZ030
00 06E 931 37 181580197 'PEOY UOPUOT £91 ‘@SNOH PrRuYBIH BIe)) SPUEIPIW 1SE] 1032
L0 LEV'L D96 LON '0L0Z X08 Od pi suonnjog Afisu3 uo3 0030

OX0 L1719 'BIIYsIBS8IN0|)
000 ‘UEapPRUIIN 'L | X0g Od ‘uswabeuep 1gaq ‘AsjleA aweaq asjuad 198jU0TD) sucisuad ' YJOA 1o} Juswueds(g zoaon
0G 9¥R'cT HE0 ¥ZS1 19isedpe]. 'z6 xod Od SIOJDN0S SUINOD piaeqg £0ad
05 181 HDO G43d ‘'sque) 'pul poomise] 1S3 pu| PoomSE] g Hun SIappaUYs eleq 00ao
raovs'L VV9 ZOu ‘anysyrag ‘Buipeay "yied ssauisng |eucneuiaiu] Buipeay pajiwi adueul alelodion 490 2009
00 v8T'Y DL ALMS 'uopuo ‘peoy aaeiblag 0g suonony Auadoid apmAiunod 1000
AML AN ‘PIBUDEM

00 660'E ‘aue ay)odo) '9sSNoY XIusoyd 'sa21AJaS SS3UISNG PAreUS '8/ 14 SB|qBAIS09Y 0/ 1 uoIssiwwo? Ayenp) alen 0099
6€ £9L'L VNl 0ZdH ‘aaysweybuiyong ‘Angssiiy ‘19ans uojieps ‘leq Aluno) [Punon Alunon anysweybuniong 1089
000 Sre 137 Jesaoia ‘leads dijueps pY] [BI0J3WIWOY) 5 I8 aAeiblag Q099
000 Q9¢ ¥1S 'SHI9g 10SPUIAA 'PEOY peayuSpIEl ' 'Weansiin Yuswpedaq ASuaosuy| I1d SO ysyug 5099
000 18 LIHQ ‘weying ‘peoy 32uspirold ' ‘weying m uswpedaq Jd 19 y0g2
0z 20¢ ZLE Z1dH ‘syong "aquiodfpn UBIH ‘xassa1o ‘peoy UOHEU0IOT) P11 S90IBS BISEAA BYig €0gao
8 881°G 4d0 237 191880197 ‘pEOY UOPUOT 56 PI7 Jueuninuosy poomen|g €089
08 G¥v'6e THY §371 191820197 ‘uojBuing ‘peoy manwny ) £¢ foueynsuod aied yxyg 1082
veeLL'e dV6 ZVN 'pIojpag 19a4g lampine) ‘jleH ybnosog IIounod ybnosog piojpeg 0080
o¥ 9 95¢ 637 181830197 ‘peoy |IH Asuudg P11 saouenddy aui4 paaoiddy oovD
3 ssauppy ewepN Aoy

sJ10}1pal) Auedwon - g
PajlWIT peoy adelo) §
paywi Asusajosug | N




9t L1 102 ABIN OF

60 S10Z J2A 0S8 Sdi

Z jo z ebed

ainjeubig

09'9.8°/81 Buyjejo) seujuz g¢
000 ade /37 ‘anysiasania iy syl uQ uojjll 'peoy i3)sama ‘asnoH AqBiq a|ppem | Asiphy sIN 00y
08 9. ZYE 928 'SPIN A 'uopays ‘Aepa piojyoiey ‘peoy Ajusnao) 'une) ajbe] ssauisng eipaly wbaip 00AD
7S 1EF'SO ga6 237 ‘anysielsenia ‘{iiH 8y} uo uoyiL ‘peoy 1sjsesis ‘asnoH Aqbig Sppaml d ¥ JIN LOLD
00 004 114 8670 ‘uoibunieq Buisuso] AL 0012
0P 6LL A30 084D ‘#ipsed ‘8sLe X0d Od 38S L0SO
L¢ 8t¢ Z12 LAD ‘Ajuano) 18358 suyoris g 13IBAA JUB) | WIBABS 00SD
000 HQg 137 'pUBhNY 'WeyyeQ 'pecy Asjng ‘9Snoi Peyaso|d 0D 3 puejsald 00dD
65 00t 17 19 'SPUBIPI ISOAN 'yonwuosg 1SepA 'Aepn BpURBIC( '9SNOH BNUSPI suig)sAS SSBUISHE BIYSPIN 100D
ZZOLL'L NLZ #ZON “WemaN ‘Aepn elIRIRYED 'UoDRaY WEMAN $301AJ3G 80uUeInsU| Jaulew Wilh'je]
09 6/ 849 137 18isase] pang Aqueln) 1§ 'asnoH YoA pounog AjD) Jaisenia 0010
£G 04501 4H0 2371 191822197 ‘spiayybiy ‘19815 weypaN £8 fousby a1ed snsey 00XD
3 sSaIppy oweN Aoy

sioupal) Auedwon - g

pajiwi] peoy ajeiq g
payun Asuaajosu] 1IN




